
GROUP
TOUR GOLD

Time allowed Time allowed

67 sec. 69 sec.

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Isabella Lemos COL Neblina 0 0 49.01 0 0 46.19 0 95.20
2 Shirelle Ganon MEX Migrante LS 0 0 46.82 0 0 48.86 0 95.68
3 Felipe Martinez Menezes BRA Palm do Anjo 0 0 49.65 0 0 46.70 0 96.35 X
4 Emiliano Gonzalez Lopez GUA Carla 0 0 49.07 0 0 47.75 0 96.82 X
5 Avril Rosso Cuaino ARG Dream Master Z 0 0 48.69 0 0 48.56 0 97.25
6 Lukene Arenas Saravia GUA Belina 0 0 50.76 0 0 47.36 0 98.12 X
7 Bernardo Garcia Cobo MEX Santo Pecado Rancho Grande 0 0 50.18 0 0 48.11 0 98.29
8 Mariana Salazar COL FG Savannah 0 0 53.36 0 0 45.45 0 98.81
9 Diana Maria Gleißner GER Ballerina 292 0 0 49.67 0 0 51.75 0 101.42
10 Elisa Mellec FRA Sortilege Rumel 0 0 51.76 0 0 50.21 0 101.97
11 Gabriela Duclaud Llantada MEX Zezzil 0 0 52.30 0 0 50.23 0 102.53
12 Momen Zindaki SYR Quality Boy 0 0 52.63 0 0 50.87 0 103.50
13 Joan Wecke GER Corina 110 0 0 53.93 0 0 52.94 0 106.87
14 Sham Al Assad SYR Crinch 0 0 54.17 0 0 53.92 0 108.09
15 Waleed Abdurrahman KSA Valantino 0 0 53.81 0 0 54.63 0 108.44 X
16 Justina Rečiūnaitė LTU Cormint de Luxe 0 0 58.61 0 0 50.36 0 108.97
17 Mathis Burnouf FRA Siroco des Moitiers 0 0 52.37 0 0 58.28 0 110.65
18 Lucie Martinot FRA Pepitto des Plaine 0 0 54.01 0 0 57.52 0 111.53 X
19 Salome Puerta COL Coradina 0 0 60.71 0 0 54.86 0 115.57
20 Sofia Dunaeva RUS Princessa 0 0 65.14 0 0 50.76 0 115.90
21 Juliana Salles Amaral de Almeida BRA Figo van de Kruishoeve 0 0 59.90 0 0 58.00 0 117.90
22 Lys Katherine Park Kang BRA Capuava Jmen 0 0 46.05 0 4 44.10 4 90.15
23 Martina Franco MEX Zenith M 0 4 47.39 0 0 45.97 4 93.36 X
24 Luciana Roberta Gonzalez Guerra MEX Filia van den Bisschop 0 0 48.49 0 4 48.03 4 96.52 X
25 Alejandra Godoy VEN Cuba Libre 0 4 48.91 0 0 48.09 4 97.00 X
26 Raphael Halaban BRA Dito van de Rispen 0 4 50.70 0 0 47.63 4 98.33
27 Axelle Cotteaux FRA Scorpio d'Epic 0 4 47.68 0 0 51.29 4 98.97
28 Eugenia Garcia Izaguirre MEX Coqueta LS 0 4 51.83 0 0 48.20 4 100.03 X
29 Geraldo de Melo Campos BRA Unforgetable 3K 0 4 51.30 0 0 49.90 4 101.20
30 Beatrice Grunwald VEN Oscar du Pin 0 0 49.74 0 4 51.81 4 101.55 X
31 Grecia Gutierrez VEN Catamaran 0 0 51.88 4 0 50.41 4 102.29
32 Marvin Jüngel GER Chipsy 168 0 4 50.15 0 0 52.52 4 102.67
33 Leeshelle Small NZL Mahoe Moon Frost 0 0 56.18 4 0 48.97 4 105.15 X
34 Marissa Thomson PAN Camila 0 0 55.20 0 4 50.42 4 105.62
35 Sophia Carlon AUS Its Jealousy 0 0 55.41 4 0 50.60 4 106.01
36 Milly Fisher AUS Mo Jo Jo Jo 0 0 52.72 4 0 53.86 4 106.58
37 Kate de Wind BRA Pronkensberg Sandro ML 4 0 56.50 0 0 50.55 4 107.05
38 Charlotte Houston IRL Butuela 0 0 51.38 4 0 55.93 4 107.31
39 Leonie Moron GER Virgina 8 4 0 52.77 0 0 55.02 4 107.79
40 Anastasia Panfilova RUS Hacher 0 4 60.11 0 0 49.58 4 109.69
41 Alfredo Andreu VEN Tramposa 0 0 50.23 0 4 59.73 4 109.96 X
42 Issam Haddad LIB Vabiola 0 4 53.93 0 0 58.00 4 111.93
43 Madison Hilderman CAN Kenzo 0 4 51.26 0 0 62.39 4 113.65
44 Rachel Lucy Kerdachi RSA Shutterfly 0 4 56.08 0 0 58.50 4 114.58 X
45 Ramatou Ouedrago FRA Ogalo 0 0 54.82 4 0 60.54 4 115.36 X
46 Lautaro Peña ARG 3 M Dominique 0 4 65.63 0 0 53.54 4 119.17 X
47 Stefano Urtubey ARG Remonta Fijativo 0 0 58.87 0 4 61.09 4 119.96 X
48 Ksenia Tserbakova RUS Zapros 0 4 61.06 0 0 60.42 4 121.48
49 Joaquin Lopez Picard ARG V R Chaplin 0 4 64.09 0 0 63.44 4 127.53
50 Isabela Pacanins VEN SF incitatus 1 0 46.98 0 4 65.11 5 112.09 X
51 Chloe Perochain FRA Rasta du Castel 1 4 59.23 0 0 55.10 5 114.33
52 Olesya Orlova RUS Viona 0 0 63.77 0 5 70.82 5 134.59
53 Kiara-Tayne van Jaarsveld RSA Paint The Town 6 0 53.86 0 0 51.61 6 105.47 X
54 Axelle Borel FRA Roseau du Marais 0 4 65.07 2 0 52.56 6 117.63
55 Aiko Paridaen BEL Alpenfee 5 1 67.04 0 0 56.31 6 123.35
56 Philip Greenlees BRA Eros B 0 0 50.65 4 4 46.52 8 97.17
57 Hugo Petiot FRA Quonan du Very 0 4 50.31 4 0 49.88 8 100.19 X
58 Lourdes Solorzano ARG Gama Corrientes 0 0 50.11 4 4 52.76 8 102.87
59 Esenia Kravtsova RUS Freska 4 0 53.42 0 4 50.40 8 103.82 X
60 Antoine Valin FRA Retienlanuit Dargence 4 4 52.14 0 0 52.67 8 104.81
61 Agnė Žaliauskaitė LTU Laceta 0 0 53.70 4 4 51.54 8 105.24
62 Pedro Malucelli Egoroff BRA Anton 0 0 45.55 4 4 60.74 8 106.29 X
63 Marthe van Gorp BEL Diamond Star 8 0 52.70 0 0 55.29 8 107.99
64 Paige McBain AUS Greengrove Rebel 0 4 57.27 0 4 52.18 8 109.45
65 Olivia Dalton NZL Bling du Rouet 0 4 59.44 0 4 50.06 8 109.50
66 Vasilisa Erastova RUS Corrival 4 4 56.81 0 0 53.17 8 109.98 X
67 Ignacio Barreiro Larrea ECU Tyla 0 4 49.97 0 4 60.11 8 110.08 X
68 Sofija Salatkaitė LTU Verdis 0 4 48.62 0 4 62.03 8 110.65
69 Helena Malucelli Egoroff BRA Indira Rec (AI) 4 0 50.95 0 4 61.18 8 112.13
70 Milagros Oliva ARG SR Cartagena II 0 0 57.54 4 4 55.62 8 113.16 X
71 Kiliann Nicolas FRA Pacific de Djet 0 0 58.30 4 4 58.63 8 116.93
72 Elissa Gallego COL Natasha 0 4 59.92 0 4 60.02 8 119.94 X
73 Shioka Tsurumi JPN Catalania 0 0 58.49 4 4 64.25 8 122.74
74 Thales Gabriel de Lima Marino BRA Coudeur Jmen (TE) 0 0 45.90 0 12 44.30 12 90.20 X
75 Andrea Correa VEN Siracusa Cherry 4 4 46.50 0 4 44.30 12 90.80
76 Otaviano Vilaca BRA Qaldino Infant 0 4 55.25 4 4 48.10 12 103.35
77 Celine Kothe GER Walküre 22 4 4 49.46 4 0 53.91 12 103.37
78 Leslie Kierkergard ARG Comandante Z 0 8 48.21 0 4 55.69 12 103.90 X
79 Karen Boss BOL Little Giant 0 4 47.62 0 8 56.52 12 104.14 X
80 Sophie Townsend NZL Tallyho Neptunue 4 0 56.18 0 8 51.47 12 107.65
81 Lara Cravinhos Berger BRA Cora do Refugio 0 8 52.95 4 0 55.60 12 108.55
82 Cherise Stephanie Wybenga RSA Cruisa Angels Delight 4 8 52.83 0 0 56.55 12 109.38 X
83 Joshua Herold GER Quattro's Boy 2 7 4 52.98 1 0 56.85 12 109.83
84 Sofia Valenzuela BOL Kratos 0 0 61.21 4 8 51.66 12 112.87 X
85 Nawwaf Said al-Amry KSA Ameer 0 4 55.94 4 4 56.97 12 112.91 X
86 Yulia Eremenko RUS Kazak 0 8 60.11 0 4 55.87 12 115.98
87 Alisa Krushinskikh RUS Chance 8 4 60.13 0 0 55.90 12 116.03
88 Rocia Asturias Alonso GUA Excellent 0 4 65.50 4 4 52.98 12 118.48 X
89 Rugilė Petravičiūtė LTU Chellisa M 0 8 60.61 0 4 59.17 12 119.78
90 Lena Boutekedjiret ALG Toscane 0 8 59.73 0 4 64.88 12 124.61

FEI Children's International Classics 2015
FINAL COMBINED RESULTS

All Groups

Place Rider NF TeamHorse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time



91 Alexia Martinez PAR Quindaro 4 0 68.25 4 4 58.44 12 126.69
92 Mandy Mendes Costa FRA Regence de Seves 0 0 59.29 0 13 70.48 13 129.77
93 Ana Maria Villegas COL Remonta Hachis 0 0 56.08 9 5 70.28 14 126.36
94 Eduardo Sanchez Navarro Lebrija MEX Askilly 8 4 55.93 4 0 46.74 16 102.67
95 Diego de Lozada BOL Infanta 0 12 48.17 0 4 59.49 16 107.66 X
96 Mateo Guarda CHI Hermes II 8 4 57.11 0 4 51.44 16 108.55 X
97 Juan Jacobo Sarasti COL Topacie 4 4 57.07 4 4 52.46 16 109.53
98 Catalina Amaya COL Haffner D Ive H C 4 8 54.06 4 0 55.93 16 109.99
99 Chris Holland AUS Purbeck Finale 4 4 54.72 0 8 56.56 16 111.28
100 Nicolas Alarcon CHI Romina Fortuna 0 8 55.61 0 8 58.64 16 114.25 X
101 Pablo Rodriguez CHI Emperatriz 0 8 55.34 8 0 59.65 16 114.99 X
102 Justin Quezel Guerraz FRA Kaezo du Tacc 0 4 54.40 4 8 61.60 16 116.00
103 Jess Rice-Ward AUS Gypsie Queen 0 12 61.18 0 4 57.78 16 118.96
104 Yasmina Bocti LIB Adelphee 0 8 59.04 0 8 63.46 16 122.50
105 Valentina Salinas BOL Sante Fe Boy 0 4 63.54 8 4 60.20 16 123.74 X
106 Kyla Michelle Taylor RSA Stara Mennica 0 4 60.78 4 8 65.29 16 126.07
107 Jade Fowler CAN Julie 0 0 53.37 5 12 65.64 17 119.01
108 Gabriela Moncada COL GM-Soho 5 4 55.93 4 4 66.06 17 121.99
109 Cristine Lezcano PUR Blackjack 8 1 68.66 4 4 62.15 17 130.81
110 Dovilė Eidukaitytė LTU Faras 0 4 63.74 5 8 69.01 17 132.75
111 Michelle El Masri VEN SF Casanova 4 0 52.96 5 9 70.73 18 123.69
112 Hanna Boon RSA Charlie Davies 0 0 56.33 8 12 54.37 20 110.70
113 Rosa Buist-Brown NZL Junior Disco 4 4 56.02 8 4 55.47 20 111.49
114 Malek El Sanioura LIB Orlando 4 12 57.84 0 4 54.95 20 112.79
115 Augusta Thompson NZL Simply Striking 12 4 60.60 0 4 53.47 20 114.07
116 Tom Moffett NZL Tane Mahuta 4 0 58.92 4 12 56.72 20 115.64 X
117 Georgina Duncan NZL Homeland Hero 4 8 62.13 0 8 60.08 20 122.21
118 Jada Wagner CAN Bali From Cali 0 4 53.86 9 8 55.00 21 108.86
119 Abdurrahman Abdullah Al-Nimir KSA Peverli 13 4 62.69 1 4 59.63 22 122.32 X
120 Rachel Long USA Lebu 0 12 51.09 5 6 76.36 23 127.45
121 Lydmila Ermolaeva RUS Mercy 8 4 64.48 4 8 60.38 24 124.86
122 Olivia Harkers NZL Double J Yippee 4 8 61.87 1 11 79.28 24 141.15
123 Yaroslava Pisareva RUS Zenit 4 17 67.57 0 4 47.60 25 115.17
124 Sophia Lozhis RUS Chief's Heppiness 4 9 70.99 8 4 57.04 25 128.03 X
125 Yohann Prunet FRA Quidam des Islots 4 15 77.33 4 4 53.46 27 130.79
126 Fatima Ruiz Gonzalez MEX Tiro al Blanco 9 4 64.31 4 10 74.73 27 139.04
127 Josefina Beacon ARG Tempranillo Etoille 4 8 57.29 8 8 57.38 28 114.67
128 Ekaterina-Victoriya Afonina RUS Icelander Fox 0 17 68.48 4 8 61.28 29 129.76
129 Sulaiman Mansour KSA Welcome V 12 9 70.47 8 0 61.78 29 132.25
130 Tayla Terblanche RSA Orions Belt 8 4 64.73 8 12 59.41 32 124.14
131 Abdul-Aziz Fahad KSA Welson 5 10 74.37 13 4 62.97 32 137.34
132 Otilija Skapaitė LTU Vanagas 4 16 59.52 4 20 52.79 44 112.31
133 Prince Bader Bin Fahad KSA Don Kalvador 4 16 63.63 18 8 59.13 46 122.76
134 Sol Piraino CHI RA Corsario 12 20 60.59 16 12 77.71 60 138.30 X
135 Libby Ker NZL Mee Kan Do 20 17 69.15 24 20 67.05 81 136.20

FEI Group I
FEI Group II
FEI Group III
FEI Group IV
FEI Group V
FEI Group VI
FEI Group VII
FEI Group VIII
FEI Group IX

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION FRANCE

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Elisa Mellec FRA Sortilege Rumel 0 0 51.76 0 0 50.21 0 101.97
2 Mathis Burnouf FRA Siroco des Moitiers 0 0 52.37 0 0 58.28 0 110.65
3 Lucie Martinot FRA Pepitto des Plaine 0 0 54.01 0 0 57.52 0 111.53 X
4 Axelle Cotteaux FRA Scorpio d'Epic 0 4 47.68 0 0 51.29 4 98.97
5 Charlotte Houston IRL Butuela 0 0 51.38 4 0 55.93 4 107.31
6 Ramatou Ouedrago FRA Ogalo 0 0 54.82 4 0 60.54 4 115.36 X
7 Chloe Perochain FRA Rasta du Castel 1 4 59.23 0 0 55.10 5 114.33
8 Axelle Borel FRA Roseau du Marais 0 4 65.07 2 0 52.56 6 117.63
9 Aiko Paridaen BEL Alpenfee 5 1 67.04 0 0 56.31 6 123.35
10 Hugo Petiot FRA Quonan du Very 0 4 50.31 4 0 49.88 8 100.19 X
11 Antoine Valin FRA Retienlanuit Dargence 4 4 52.14 0 0 52.67 8 104.81
12 Marthe van Gorp BEL Diamond Star 8 0 52.70 0 0 55.29 8 107.99
13 Kiliann Nicolas FRA Pacific de Djet 0 0 58.30 4 4 58.63 8 116.93
14 Mandy Mendes Costa FRA Regence de Seves 0 0 59.29 0 13 70.48 13 129.77
15 Justin Quezel Guerraz FRA Kaezo du Tacc 0 4 54.40 4 8 61.60 16 116.00
16 Yohann Prunet FRA Quidam des Islots 4 15 77.33 4 4 53.46 27 130.79

Olivia Giscard d'Estaing FRA Delvaux de Muze 0 0 58.77 0 EL  - EL
Alice de Chambord FRA Ristian du Plessis 0 0 53.46 4 DNS  - EL
Salome Poisson FRA Upsa des Ajoncs 1 0 52.24 DNS DNS  - EL
Jules Orsolini FRA For Jump 7 4 0 54.66 DNS DNS  - EL X

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total TimePlace Rider Team

FEI GROUP I

NF Horse



GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Elisa Mellec FRA Sortilege Rumel 0 0 51.76 0 0 50.21 0 101.97
2 Mathis Burnouf FRA Siroco des Moitiers 0 0 52.37 0 0 58.28 0 110.65
3 Lucie Martinot FRA Pepitto des Plaine 0 0 54.01 0 0 57.52 0 111.53 X
4 Axelle Cotteaux FRA Scorpio d'Epic 0 4 47.68 0 0 51.29 4 98.97
5 Ramatou Ouedrago FRA Ogalo 0 0 54.82 4 0 60.54 4 115.36 X
6 Chloe Perochain FRA Rasta du Castel 1 4 59.23 0 0 55.10 5 114.33
7 Axelle Borel FRA Roseau du Marais 0 4 65.07 2 0 52.56 6 117.63
8 Aiko Paridaen BEL Alpenfee 5 1 67.04 0 0 56.31 6 123.35
9 Hugo Petiot FRA Quonan du Very 0 4 50.31 4 0 49.88 8 100.19 X
10 Antoine Valin FRA Retienlanuit Dargence 4 4 52.14 0 0 52.67 8 104.81
11 Marthe van Gorp BEL Diamond Star 8 0 52.70 0 0 55.29 8 107.99
12 Kiliann Nicolas FRA Pacific de Djet 0 0 58.30 4 4 58.63 8 116.93
13 Mandy Mendes Costa FRA Regence de Seves 0 0 59.29 0 13 70.48 13 129.77
14 Justin Quezel Guerraz FRA Kaezo du Tacc 0 4 54.40 4 8 61.60 16 116.00
15 Yohann Prunet FRA Quidam des Islots 4 15 77.33 4 4 53.46 27 130.79

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION GERMANY

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Diana Maria Gleißner GER Ballerina 292 0 0 49.67 0 0 51.75 0 101.42
2 Joan Wecke GER Corina 110 0 0 53.93 0 0 52.94 0 106.87
3 Marvin Jüngel GER Chipsy 168 0 4 50.15 0 0 52.52 4 102.67
4 Leonie Moron GER Virgina 8 4 0 52.77 0 0 55.02 4 107.79
5 Celine Kothe GER Walküre 22 4 4 49.46 4 0 53.91 12 103.37
6 Joshua Herold GER Quattro's Boy 2 7 4 52.98 1 0 56.85 12 109.83

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION LITHUANIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Justina Rečiūnaitė LTU Cormint de Luxe 0 0 58.61 0 0 50.36 0 108.97
2 Agnė Žaliauskaitė LTU Laceta 0 0 53.70 4 4 51.54 8 105.24
3 Sofija Salatkaitė LTU Verdis 0 4 48.62 0 4 62.03 8 110.65
4 Rugilė Petravičiūtė LTU Chellisa M 0 8 60.61 0 4 59.17 12 119.78
5 Dovilė Eidukaitytė LTU Faras 0 4 63.74 5 8 69.01 17 132.75
6 Otilija Skapaitė LTU Vanagas 4 16 59.52 4 20 52.79 44 112.31

Gabrielė Baužaitė LTU Zeneva 4 12 61.14 EL DNS  - EL
Deimantė Radzevičiūtė LTU Flamingas EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - EL
Gabrielė Miliūtė LTU Bonnieux EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - EL

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Diana Maria Gleißner GER Ballerina 292 0 0 49.67 0 0 51.75 0 101.42
2 Joan Wecke GER Corina 110 0 0 53.93 0 0 52.94 0 106.87
3 Justina Rečiūnaitė LTU Cormint de Luxe 0 0 58.61 0 0 50.36 0 108.97
4 Marvin Jüngel GER Chipsy 168 0 4 50.15 0 0 52.52 4 102.67
5 Charlotte Houston IRL Butuela 0 0 51.38 4 0 55.93 4 107.31
6 Leonie Moron GER Virgina 8 4 0 52.77 0 0 55.02 4 107.79
7 Agnė Žaliauskaitė LTU Laceta 0 0 53.70 4 4 51.54 8 105.24
8 Sofija Salatkaitė LTU Verdis 0 4 48.62 0 4 62.03 8 110.65
9 Celine Kothe GER Walküre 22 4 4 49.46 4 0 53.91 12 103.37
10 Joshua Herold GER Quattro's Boy 2 7 4 52.98 1 0 56.85 12 109.83
11 Rugilė Petravičiūtė LTU Chellisa M 0 8 60.61 0 4 59.17 12 119.78
12 Dovilė Eidukaitytė LTU Faras 0 4 63.74 5 8 69.01 17 132.75
13 Otilija Skapaitė LTU Vanagas 4 16 59.52 4 20 52.79 44 112.31

Place

FEI GROUP II

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP II

Place Rider NF

FEI GROUP I

Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP II

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team



GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION RUSSIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Sofia Dunaeva RUS Princessa 0 0 65.14 0 0 50.76 0 115.90
2 Anastasia Panfilova RUS Hacher 0 4 60.11 0 0 49.58 4 109.69
3 Sofia Dunaeva RUS Prior b'e* 0 0 64.68 0 4 54.48 4 119.16
4 Ksenia Tserbakova RUS Zapros 0 4 61.06 0 0 60.42 4 121.48
5 Olesya Orlova RUS Viona 0 0 63.77 0 5 70.82 5 134.59
6 Esenia Kravtsova RUS Freska 4 0 53.42 0 4 50.40 8 103.82 X
7 Vasilisa Erastova RUS Corrival 4 4 56.81 0 0 53.17 8 109.98 X
8 Yulia Eremenko RUS Kazak 0 8 60.11 0 4 55.87 12 115.98
9 Alisa Krushinskikh RUS Chance 8 4 60.13 0 0 55.90 12 116.03
10 Sophia Lozhis RUS Raymann* 4 4 62.79 0 4 56.60 12 119.39
11 Irina Lenenko RUS Rubets* 12 0 61.60 4 4 53.05 20 114.65
12 Vasilisa Erastova RUS Cappucino P* 0 4 55.54 4 12 66.34 20 121.88
13 Lydmila Ermolaeva RUS Mercy 8 4 64.48 4 8 60.38 24 124.86
14 Yaroslava Pisareva RUS Zenit 4 17 67.57 0 4 47.60 25 115.17
15 Sophia Lozhis RUS Chief's Heppiness 4 9 70.99 8 4 57.04 25 128.03 X
16 Ekaterina-Victoriya Afonina RUS Icelander Fox 0 17 68.48 4 8 61.28 29 129.76

Elizaveta-Maria Gromzina RUS Pimlico 0 8 58.28 EL 4 53.76 EL X
Savva Labuzov RUS Ferrero F EL DNS  - 0 5 70.52 EL
Ksenia Tserbakova RUS Zeus* 4 DNS  - 4 DNS  - EL
Polina Sivkova RUS Priz 8 8 60.02 9 DNS  - EL
Irina Lenenko RUS Cherry B 4 15 78.77 18 DNS  - EL
Anastasia Bondareva RUS W Lupicor 0 6 74.12 El DNS  - EL

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Sofia Dunaeva RUS Princessa 0 0 65.14 0 0 50.76 0 115.90
2 Anastasia Panfilova RUS Hacher 0 4 60.11 0 0 49.58 4 109.69
3 Ksenia Tserbakova RUS Zapros 0 4 61.06 0 0 60.42 4 121.48
4 Olesya Orlova RUS Viona 0 0 63.77 0 5 70.82 5 134.59
5 Esenia Kravtsova RUS Freska 4 0 53.42 0 4 50.40 8 103.82 X
6 Vasilisa Erastova RUS Corrival 4 4 56.81 0 0 53.17 8 109.98 X
7 Yulia Eremenko RUS Kazak 0 8 60.11 0 4 55.87 12 115.98
8 Alisa Krushinskikh RUS Chance 8 4 60.13 0 0 55.90 12 116.03
9 Lydmila Ermolaeva RUS Mercy 8 4 64.48 4 8 60.38 24 124.86
10 Yaroslava Pisareva RUS Zenit 4 17 67.57 0 4 47.60 25 115.17
11 Sophia Lozhis RUS Chief's Heppiness 4 9 70.99 8 4 57.04 25 128.03 X
12 Ekaterina-Victoriya Afonina RUS Icelander Fox 0 17 68.48 4 8 61.28 29 129.76

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION CANADA, WEST

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Madison Hilderman CAN Kenzo 0 4 51.26 0 0 62.39 4 113.65
2 Jade Fowler CAN Julie 0 0 53.37 5 12 65.64 17 119.01
3 Jada Wagner CAN Bali From Cali 0 4 53.86 9 8 55.00 21 108.86
4 Rachel Long USA Lebu 0 12 51.09 5 6 76.36 23 127.45

Mikayla Brabant CAN Canturo Star 8 14 72.41 EL EL  - EL
Kristin Gretener CAN Sierra Springs 5 EL  - EL EL  - EL
Sam Skinner CAN V Lambourghini 10 0 58.06 EL DNS  - EL

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Madison Hilderman CAN Kenzo 0 4 51.26 0 0 62.39 4 113.65
2 Jade Fowler CAN Julie 0 0 53.37 5 12 65.64 17 119.01
3 Jada Wagner CAN Bali From Cali 0 4 53.86 9 8 55.00 21 108.86
4 Rachel Long USA Lebu 0 12 51.09 5 6 76.36 23 127.45

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION COLOMBIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Isabella Lemos COL Neblina 0 0 49.01 0 0 46.19 0 95.20
2 Mariana Salazar COL FG Savannah 0 0 53.36 0 0 45.45 0 98.81
3 Salome Puerta COL Coradina 0 0 60.71 0 0 54.86 0 115.57
4 Elissa Gallego COL Natasha 0 4 59.92 0 4 60.02 8 119.94 X
5 Ana Maria Villegas COL Remonta Hachis 0 0 56.08 9 5 70.28 14 126.36
6 Juan Jacobo Sarasti COL Topacie 4 4 57.07 4 4 52.46 16 109.53
7 Catalina Amaya COL Haffner D Ive H C 4 8 54.06 4 0 55.93 16 109.99
8 Gabriela Moncada COL GM-Soho 5 4 55.93 4 4 66.06 17 121.99

Rosario Martinez COL Serenety 0 EL  - 0 0 57.11 EL X
Mateo Casas COL Caminante 0 4 63.02 0 EL  - EL X
Isabel Bueno COL Zipadam Z EL 0 55.27 0 8 64.55 EL X

FEI GROUP III

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP III

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP IV

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP IV

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team



GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION GUATEMALA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Emiliano Gonzalez Lopez GUA Carla 0 0 49.07 0 0 47.75 0 96.82 X
2 Lukene Arenas Saravia GUA Belina 0 0 50.76 0 0 47.36 0 98.12 X
3 Marissa Thomson PAN Camila 0 0 55.20 0 4 50.42 4 105.62
4 Rocia Asturias Alonso GUA Excellent 0 4 65.50 4 4 52.98 12 118.48 X
5 Julio Enrique Lainfiesta GUA Adelina 0 0 48.84 EL 4 59.69 EL X

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION MEXICO

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Shirelle Ganon MEX Migrante LS 0 0 46.82 0 0 48.86 0 95.68
2 Bernardo Garcia Cobo MEX Santo Pecado Rancho Grande 0 0 50.18 0 0 48.11 0 98.29
3 Gabriela Duclaud Llantada MEX Zezzil 0 0 52.30 0 0 50.23 0 102.53
4 Martina Franco MEX Zenith M 0 4 47.39 0 0 45.97 4 93.36 X
5 Luciana Roberta Gonzalez Guerra MEX Filia van den Bisschop 0 0 48.49 0 4 48.03 4 96.52 X
6 Eugenia Garcia Izaguirre MEX Coqueta LS 0 4 51.83 0 0 48.20 4 100.03 X
7 Eduardo Sanchez Navarro Lebrija MEX Askilly 8 4 55.93 4 0 46.74 16 102.67
8 Fatima Ruiz Gonzalez MEX Tiro al Blanco 9 4 64.31 4 10 74.73 27 139.04

Mariana Rodriguez MEX Sunshine Today 0 EL  - 0 0 58.05 EL
Alejandro Fernandez Menchaca MEX Roxan Cherril 0 4 48.60 4 EL  - EL
Ana Paula Garcia MEX Mike 0 8 57.59 0 EL  - EL
Jose Maria Quintana MEX Puertas Blue Dream 15 0 51.15 7 DNS  - RET X
Ana Paula Garcia MEX Letizia* 0 4 65.91 0 DNS  - RET
Martina Franco MEX Figaro Z* 0 0 48.98 0 DNS  - RET
Luciana Roberta Gonzalez Guerra MEX Zidane H* 0 0 48.19 8 DNS  - RET
Gabriela Duclaud Llantada MEX Oreo* 0 4 61.43 0 DNS  - RET

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION PUERTO RICO

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Cristine Lezcano PUR Blackjack 8 1 68.66 4 4 62.15 17 130.81
2 Natalia Gierbolini PUR 7Up EL EL  - DNS DSN  - EL

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION VENEZUELA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Alejandra Godoy VEN Cuba Libre 0 4 48.91 0 0 48.09 4 97.00 X
2 Beatrice Grunwald VEN Oscar du Pin 0 0 49.74 0 4 51.81 4 101.55 X
3 Grecia Gutierrez VEN Catamaran 0 0 51.88 4 0 50.41 4 102.29
4 Alfredo Andreu VEN Tramposa 0 0 50.23 0 4 59.73 4 109.96 X
5 Isabela Pacanins VEN SF incitatus 1 0 46.98 0 4 65.11 5 112.09 X
6 Andrea Correa VEN Siracusa Cherry 4 4 46.50 0 4 44.30 12 90.80
7 Michelle El Masri VEN SF Casanova 4 0 52.96 5 9 70.73 18 123.69

Valeria Nuñez VEN La Fe Rialto RET DNS  - RET DNS  - RET

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Isabella Lemos COL Neblina 0 0 49.01 0 0 46.19 0 95.20
2 Shirelle Ganon MEX Migrante LS 0 0 46.82 0 0 48.86 0 95.68
3 Emiliano Gonzalez Lopez GUA Carla 0 0 49.07 0 0 47.75 0 96.82 X
4 Lukene Arenas Saravia GUA Belina 0 0 50.76 0 0 47.36 0 98.12 X
5 Bernardo Garcia Cobo MEX Santo Pecado Rancho Grande 0 0 50.18 0 0 48.11 0 98.29
6 Mariana Salazar COL FG Savannah 0 0 53.36 0 0 45.45 0 98.81
7 Gabriela Duclaud Llantada MEX Zezzil 0 0 52.30 0 0 50.23 0 102.53
8 Salome Puerta COL Coradina 0 0 60.71 0 0 54.86 0 115.57
9 Martina Franco MEX Zenith M 0 4 47.39 0 0 45.97 4 93.36 X
10 Luciana Roberta Gonzalez Guerra MEX Filia van den Bisschop 0 0 48.49 0 4 48.03 4 96.52 X
11 Alejandra Godoy VEN Cuba Libre 0 4 48.91 0 0 48.09 4 97.00 X
12 Eugenia Garcia Izaguirre MEX Coqueta LS 0 4 51.83 0 0 48.20 4 100.03 X
13 Beatrice Grunwald VEN Oscar du Pin 0 0 49.74 0 4 51.81 4 101.55 X
14 Grecia Gutierrez VEN Catamaran 0 0 51.88 4 0 50.41 4 102.29
15 Marissa Thomson PAN Camila 0 0 55.20 0 4 50.42 4 105.62
16 Alfredo Andreu VEN Tramposa 0 0 50.23 0 4 59.73 4 109.96 X
17 Isabela Pacanins VEN SF incitatus 1 0 46.98 0 4 65.11 5 112.09 X
18 Elissa Gallego COL Natasha 0 4 59.92 0 4 60.02 8 119.94 X
19 Andrea Correa VEN Siracusa Cherry 4 4 46.50 0 4 44.30 12 90.80
20 Rocia Asturias Alonso GUA Excellent 0 4 65.50 4 4 52.98 12 118.48 X
21 Ana Maria Villegas COL Remonta Hachis 0 0 56.08 9 5 70.28 14 126.36
22 Eduardo Sanchez Navarro Lebrija MEX Askilly 8 4 55.93 4 0 46.74 16 102.67
23 Juan Jacobo Sarasti COL Topacie 4 4 57.07 4 4 52.46 16 109.53
24 Catalina Amaya COL Haffner D Ive H C 4 8 54.06 4 0 55.93 16 109.99
25 Gabriela Moncada COL GM-Soho 5 4 55.93 4 4 66.06 17 121.99
26 Cristine Lezcano PUR Blackjack 8 1 68.66 4 4 62.15 17 130.81
27 Michelle El Masri VEN SF Casanova 4 0 52.96 5 9 70.73 18 123.69
28 Fatima Ruiz Gonzalez MEX Tiro al Blanco 9 4 64.31 4 10 74.73 27 139.04

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP V

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team



GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ARGENTINA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Avril Rosso Cuaino ARG Dream Master Z 0 0 48.69 0 0 48.56 0 97.25
2 Lautaro Peña ARG 3 M Dominique 0 4 65.63 0 0 53.54 4 119.17 X
3 Stefano Urtubey ARG Remonta Fijativo 0 0 58.87 0 4 61.09 4 119.96 X
4 Joaquin Lopez Picard ARG V R Chaplin 0 4 64.09 0 0 63.44 4 127.53
5 Lourdes Solorzano ARG Gama Corrientes 0 0 50.11 4 4 52.76 8 102.87
6 Milagros Oliva ARG SR Cartagena II 0 0 57.54 4 4 55.62 8 113.16 X
7 Leslie Kierkergard ARG Comandante Z 0 8 48.21 0 4 55.69 12 103.90 X
8 Leslie Kierkergard ARG Passe One Z* 4 4 66.40 4 0 55.49 12 121.89
9 Josefina Beacon ARG Tempranillo Etoille 4 8 57.29 8 8 57.38 28 114.67

Camila Ordoñez ARG JS Loreteano 8 8 58.38 8 EL  - EL
* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION BOLIVIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Karen Boss BOL My Dream* 0 8 50.01 0 4 48.07 12 98.08
2 Karen Boss BOL Little Giant 0 4 47.62 0 8 56.52 12 104.14 X
3 Sofia Valenzuela BOL Kratos 0 0 61.21 4 8 51.66 12 112.87 X
4 Diego de Lozada BOL Infanta 0 12 48.17 0 4 59.49 16 107.66 X
5 Valentina Salinas BOL Sante Fe Boy 0 4 63.54 8 4 60.20 16 123.74 X

Diego de Lozada BOL Arriero* 4 16 64.71 8 RET  - RET
* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION BRAZIL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Thales Gabriel de Lima Marino BRA Balla 12* 0 0 46.22 0 0 44.82 0 91.04
2 Felipe Martinez Menezes BRA Palm do Anjo 0 0 49.65 0 0 46.70 0 96.35 X
3 Juliana Salles Amaral de Almeida BRA Figo van de Kruishoeve 0 0 59.90 0 0 58.00 0 117.90
4 Lys Katherine Park Kang BRA Capuava Jmen 0 0 46.05 0 4 44.10 4 90.15
5 Raphael Halaban BRA Dito van de Rispen 0 4 50.70 0 0 47.63 4 98.33
6 Geraldo de Melo Campos BRA Unforgetable 3K 0 4 51.30 0 0 49.90 4 101.20
7 Kate de Wind BRA Pronkensberg Sandro ML 4 0 56.50 0 0 50.55 4 107.05
8 Philip Greenlees BRA Eros B 0 0 50.65 4 4 46.52 8 97.17
9 Kate de Wind BRA Winner* 0 8 51.05 0 0 46.95 8 98.00
10 Pedro Malucelli Egoroff BRA Anton 0 0 45.55 4 4 60.74 8 106.29 X
11 Helena Malucelli Egoroff BRA Indira Rec (AI) 4 0 50.95 0 4 61.18 8 112.13
12 Thales Gabriel de Lima Marino BRA Coudeur Jmen (TE) 0 0 45.90 0 12 44.30 12 90.20 X
13 Otaviano Vilaca BRA Qaldino Infant 0 4 55.25 4 4 48.10 12 103.35
14 Lara Cravinhos Berger BRA Cora do Refugio 0 8 52.95 4 0 55.60 12 108.55
15 Lys Katherine Park Kang BRA Rhea du Charmoie* 4 4 64.60 0 8 46.05 16 110.65

Carlos Eduardo Zaniboni de Assumpcao BRA Cantilio Jmen EL 4 64.53 9 4 49.58 EL
Henrique Piza de Toledo de Lorenzo BRA Valentino 4 0 53.40 DNS DNS  - EL X
Henrique Piza de Toledo de Lorenzo BRA Corline Jmen* 0 EL  - DNS DNS  - EL

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION CHILE

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Mateo Guarda CHI Hermes II 8 4 57.11 0 4 51.44 16 108.55 X
2 Nicolas Alarcon CHI Romina Fortuna 0 8 55.61 0 8 58.64 16 114.25 X
3 Pablo Rodriguez CHI Emperatriz 0 8 55.34 8 0 59.65 16 114.99 X
4 Sol Piraino CHI RA Corsario 12 20 60.59 16 12 77.71 60 138.30 X

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ECUADOR

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Ignacio Barreiro Larrea ECU Tyla 0 4 49.97 0 4 60.11 8 110.08 X
Andres Mateo Rodriguez Briones ECU Carcino Z 0 4 57.72 0 EL  - EL X
Camila Meza Jaramillo ECU Killer C M 0 7 78.70 EL DNS  - EL X

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION PARAGUAY

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Alexia Martinez PAR Quindaro 4 0 68.25 4 4 58.44 12 126.69

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team



GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Felipe Martinez Menezes BRA Palm do Anjo 0 0 49.65 0 0 46.70 0 96.35 X
2 Avril Rosso Cuaino ARG Dream Master Z 0 0 48.69 0 0 48.56 0 97.25
3 Juliana Salles Amaral de Almeida BRA Figo van de Kruishoeve 0 0 59.90 0 0 58.00 0 117.90
4 Lys Katherine Park Kang BRA Capuava Jmen 0 0 46.05 0 4 44.10 4 90.15
5 Raphael Halaban BRA Dito van de Rispen 0 4 50.70 0 0 47.63 4 98.33
6 Geraldo de Melo Campos BRA Unforgetable 3K 0 4 51.30 0 0 49.90 4 101.20
7 Kate de Wind BRA Pronkensberg Sandro ML 4 0 56.50 0 0 50.55 4 107.05
8 Lautaro Peña ARG 3 M Dominique 0 4 65.63 0 0 53.54 4 119.17 X
9 Stefano Urtubey ARG Remonta Fijativo 0 0 58.87 0 4 61.09 4 119.96 X
10 Joaquin Lopez Picard ARG V R Chaplin 0 4 64.09 0 0 63.44 4 127.53
11 Philip Greenlees BRA Eros B 0 0 50.65 4 4 46.52 8 97.17
12 Lourdes Solorzano ARG Gama Corrientes 0 0 50.11 4 4 52.76 8 102.87
13 Pedro Malucelli Egoroff BRA Anton 0 0 45.55 4 4 60.74 8 106.29 X
14 Ignacio Barreiro Larrea ECU Tyla 0 4 49.97 0 4 60.11 8 110.08 X
15 Helena Malucelli Egoroff BRA Indira Rec (AI) 4 0 50.95 0 4 61.18 8 112.13
16 Milagros Oliva ARG SR Cartagena II 0 0 57.54 4 4 55.62 8 113.16 X
17 Thales Gabriel de Lima Marino BRA Coudeur Jmen (TE) 0 0 45.90 0 12 44.30 12 90.20 X
18 Otaviano Vilaca BRA Qaldino Infant 0 4 55.25 4 4 48.10 12 103.35
19 Leslie Kierkergard ARG Comandante Z 0 8 48.21 0 4 55.69 12 103.90 X
20 Karen Boss BOL Little Giant 0 4 47.62 0 8 56.52 12 104.14 X
21 Lara Cravinhos Berger BRA Cora do Refugio 0 8 52.95 4 0 55.60 12 108.55
22 Sofia Valenzuela BOL Kratos 0 0 61.21 4 8 51.66 12 112.87 X
23 Alexia Martinez PAR Quindaro 4 0 68.25 4 4 58.44 12 126.69
24 Diego de Lozada BOL Infanta 0 12 48.17 0 4 59.49 16 107.66 X
25 Mateo Guarda CHI Hermes II 8 4 57.11 0 4 51.44 16 108.55 X
26 Nicolas Alarcon CHI Romina Fortuna 0 8 55.61 0 8 58.64 16 114.25 X
27 Pablo Rodriguez CHI Emperatriz 0 8 55.34 8 0 59.65 16 114.99 X
28 Valentina Salinas BOL Sante Fe Boy 0 4 63.54 8 4 60.20 16 123.74 X
29 Josefina Beacon ARG Tempranillo Etoille 4 8 57.29 8 8 57.38 28 114.67
30 Sol Piraino CHI RA Corsario 12 20 60.59 16 12 77.71 60 138.30 X

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALGERIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Lena Boutekedjiret ALG Toscane 0 8 59.73 0 4 64.88 12 124.61

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION JORDAN

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Mohamad Alfalah JOR Alady EL DNS  - EL DNS  - EL
Yousef Bani Ahmad JOR Black Thender EL DNS  - EL DNS  - EL
Rashed Alhadeed JOR Consul EL DNS  - 4 EL  - EL

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION LEBANON

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Issam Haddad LIB Vabiola 0 4 53.93 0 0 58.00 4 111.93
2 Yasmina Bocti LIB Adelphee 0 8 59.04 0 8 63.46 16 122.50
3 Malek El Sanioura LIB Orlando 4 12 57.84 0 4 54.95 20 112.79

Gebran Skaff LIB Cougar EL 4 51.57 8 0 55.58 EL
Marie Diane Fadel LIB Rodrigo 4 4 54.78 EL 8 59.93 EL
Sara Zeidan LIB Cotton Candy 0 20 60.26 EL RET  - EL
Michelle Saad LIB Delgado 8 12 57.22 DNS DNS  - EL

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION SAUDI ARABIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Waleed Abdurrahman KSA Valantino 0 0 53.81 0 0 54.63 0 108.44 X
2 Nawwaf Said al-Amry KSA Ameer 0 4 55.94 4 4 56.97 12 112.91 X
3 Abdurrahman Abdullah Al-Nimir KSA Wiki* 0 4 61.72 4 4 57.38 12 119.10
4 Waleed Abdurrahman KSA Vincint* 4 4 66.38 6 0 57.31 14 123.69
5 Abdurrahman Abdullah Al-Nimir KSA Peverli 13 4 62.69 1 4 59.63 22 122.32 X
6 Nawwaf Said al-Amry KSA Ward elsham* 8 8 61.19 0 13 69.75 29 130.94
7 Sulaiman Mansour KSA Welcome V 12 9 70.47 8 0 61.78 29 132.25
8 Abdul-Aziz Fahad KSA Welson 5 10 74.37 13 4 62.97 32 137.34
9 Abdullah Mohammad KSA Zelfa* 17 4 64.93 8 4 53.44 33 118.37
10 Prince Bader Bin Fahad KSA Don Kalvador 4 16 63.63 18 8 59.13 46 122.76

Abdullah Mohammad KSA Saratuga 15 EL  - 1 4 60.94 EL X
* Horse was not nominated

FEI GROUP VI

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP VII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP VII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP VII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP VII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team



GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION SYRIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Momen Zindaki SYR Quality Boy 0 0 52.63 0 0 50.87 0 103.50
2 Sham Al Assad SYR Crinch 0 0 54.17 0 0 53.92 0 108.09

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Momen Zindaki SYR Quality Boy 0 0 52.63 0 0 50.87 0 103.50
2 Sham Al Assad SYR Crinch 0 0 54.17 0 0 53.92 0 108.09
3 Waleed Abdurrahman KSA Valantino 0 0 53.81 0 0 54.63 0 108.44 X
4 Issam Haddad LIB Vabiola 0 4 53.93 0 0 58.00 4 111.93
5 Nawwaf Said al-Amry KSA Ameer 0 4 55.94 4 4 56.97 12 112.91 X
6 Lena Boutekedjiret ALG Toscane 0 8 59.73 0 4 64.88 12 124.61
7 Yasmina Bocti LIB Adelphee 0 8 59.04 0 8 63.46 16 122.50
8 Malek El Sanioura LIB Orlando 4 12 57.84 0 4 54.95 20 112.79
9 Abdurrahman Abdullah Al-Nimir KSA Peverli 13 4 62.69 1 4 59.63 22 122.32 X
10 Sulaiman Mansour KSA Welcome V 12 9 70.47 8 0 61.78 29 132.25
11 Abdul-Aziz Fahad KSA Welson 5 10 74.37 13 4 62.97 32 137.34
12 Prince Bader Bin Fahad KSA Don Kalvador 4 16 63.63 18 8 59.13 46 122.76

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION AUSTRALIA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Sophia Carlon AUS Its Jealousy 0 0 55.41 4 0 50.60 4 106.01
2 Milly Fisher AUS Mo Jo Jo Jo 0 0 52.72 4 0 53.86 4 106.58
3 Paige McBain AUS Greengrove Rebel 0 4 57.27 0 4 52.18 8 109.45
4 Olivia Dalton NZL Bling du Rouet 0 4 59.44 0 4 50.06 8 109.50
5 Chris Holland AUS Purbeck Finale 4 4 54.72 0 8 56.56 16 111.28
6 Jess Rice-Ward AUS Gypsie Queen 0 12 61.18 0 4 57.78 16 118.96
7 Paige McBain AUS Greengrove Indeed* 0 16 61.57 4 6 75.74 26 137.31

Milly Fisher AUS Vivianne* 0 0 58.33 DNS DNS  - EL
Sophie Hatch AUS GT Fredistar 8 8 66.80 EL DNS  - EL
Chloe Dennison AUS Fosbury Flop 6 5 70.08 EL DNS  - EL

* Horse was not nominated

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION JAPAN

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Shioka Tsurumi JPN Catalania 0 0 58.49 4 4 64.25 8 122.74
Sarasa Matsushima JPN Cliff 48 0 0 55.92 7 EL  - EL

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION NEW ZEALAND

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Leeshelle Small NZL Mahoe Moon Frost 0 0 56.18 4 0 48.97 4 105.15 X
2 Sophie Townsend NZL Tallyho Neptunue 4 0 56.18 0 8 51.47 12 107.65
3 Rosa Buist-Brown NZL Junior Disco 4 4 56.02 8 4 55.47 20 111.49
4 Augusta Thompson NZL Simply Striking 12 4 60.60 0 4 53.47 20 114.07
5 Tom Moffett NZL Tane Mahuta 4 0 58.92 4 12 56.72 20 115.64 X
6 Georgina Duncan NZL Homeland Hero 4 8 62.13 0 8 60.08 20 122.21
7 Olivia Harkers NZL Double J Yippee 4 8 61.87 1 11 79.28 24 141.15
8 Libby Ker NZL Mee Kan Do 20 17 69.15 24 20 67.05 81 136.20

Parys Marshall NZL Spot You Later EL EL  - 1 0 61.65 EL X
Kirk Magner NZL Marsden Magic 8 7 77.60 EL DNS  - EL
Tyla Hackett NZL Iamwhatiam EL 4 59.41 DNS DNS  - EL X
Olivia Harkers NZL Brookly Smallchange* EL DNS  - EL DNS  - EL

* Horse was not nominated

FEI GROUP VII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP VII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP VIII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP VIII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP VIII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team



GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Leeshelle Small NZL Mahoe Moon Frost 0 0 56.18 4 0 48.97 4 105.15 X
2 Sophia Carlon AUS Its Jealousy 0 0 55.41 4 0 50.60 4 106.01
3 Milly Fisher AUS Mo Jo Jo Jo 0 0 52.72 4 0 53.86 4 106.58
4 Paige McBain AUS Greengrove Rebel 0 4 57.27 0 4 52.18 8 109.45
5 Olivia Dalton NZL Bling du Rouet 0 4 59.44 0 4 50.06 8 109.50
6 Shioka Tsurumi JPN Catalania 0 0 58.49 4 4 64.25 8 122.74
7 Sophie Townsend NZL Tallyho Neptunue 4 0 56.18 0 8 51.47 12 107.65
8 Chris Holland AUS Purbeck Finale 4 4 54.72 0 8 56.56 16 111.28
9 Jess Rice-Ward AUS Gypsie Queen 0 12 61.18 0 4 57.78 16 118.96
10 Rosa Buist-Brown NZL Junior Disco 4 4 56.02 8 4 55.47 20 111.49
11 Augusta Thompson NZL Simply Striking 12 4 60.60 0 4 53.47 20 114.07
12 Tom Moffett NZL Tane Mahuta 4 0 58.92 4 12 56.72 20 115.64 X
13 Georgina Duncan NZL Homeland Hero 4 8 62.13 0 8 60.08 20 122.21
14 Olivia Harkers NZL Double J Yippee 4 8 61.87 1 11 79.28 24 141.15
15 Libby Ker NZL Mee Kan Do 20 17 69.15 24 20 67.05 81 136.20

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION SOUTH AFRICA

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Rachel Lucy Kerdachi RSA Shutterfly 0 4 56.08 0 0 58.50 4 114.58 X
2 Kiara-Tayne van Jaarsveld RSA Paint The Town 6 0 53.86 0 0 51.61 6 105.47 X
3 Cherise Stephanie Wybenga RSA Cruisa Angels Delight 4 8 52.83 0 0 56.55 12 109.38 X
4 Kyla Michelle Taylor RSA Stara Mennica 0 4 60.78 4 8 65.29 16 126.07
5 Hanna Boon RSA Charlie Davies 0 0 56.33 8 12 54.37 20 110.70
6 Tayla Terblanche RSA Orions Belt 8 4 64.73 8 12 59.41 32 124.14

Amy Chelsea Michau RSA GI Jane 0 0 57.91 EL DNS  - EL X
Paige Gower RSA Windrush Larkrise EL DNS  - 6 EL  - EL

GROUP
TOUR GOLD
NATIONAL FEDERATION ALL

Competition 1 Competition 2
1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 st  Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1 Rachel Lucy Kerdachi RSA Shutterfly 0 4 56.08 0 0 58.50 4 114.58 X
2 Kiara-Tayne van Jaarsveld RSA Paint The Town 6 0 53.86 0 0 51.61 6 105.47 X
3 Cherise Stephanie Wybenga RSA Cruisa Angels Delight 4 8 52.83 0 0 56.55 12 109.38 X
4 Kyla Michelle Taylor RSA Stara Mennica 0 4 60.78 4 8 65.29 16 126.07
5 Hanna Boon RSA Charlie Davies 0 0 56.33 8 12 54.37 20 110.70
6 Tayla Terblanche RSA Orions Belt 8 4 64.73 8 12 59.41 32 124.14

FEI GROUP VIII

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP IX

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team

FEI GROUP IX

Place Rider NF Horse
Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)
Total Time Team


	Gold Overall

